
DEARBORN	HIGH	SCHOOL	ATHLETICS	
2020-21	FALL	SPORTS	GENERAL	INFORMATION	

DHS	Athle*cs	Blog:		h1ps://iblog.dearbornschools.org/dhsathle*cs1/athle*cs-home/	
DHS	Athle*cs	Twi1er:		@DHSAthle*cs1	
Athle*c	Director:		Jeff	Conway,	conwayj@dearbornschools.org,	(313)	827-1632	
Athle*c	Trainer:		Kelly	Scala,	kscala1@hPs.org	

--Due	to	the	evolving	situa*on	with	COVID-19,	just	about	every	date	and	*me	in	this	document	should	have	the	word	“tenta*ve”	in	front	of	it.		
Please	make	sure	to	follow	us	on	Twi1er	and	check	the	Athle*cs	blog	to	get	the	most	up-to-date	informa*on	on	all	things	related	to	sports	at	
DHS.	
--The	MHSAA	has	adjusted	the	pre-par*cipa*on	athle*c	physical	rule	for	the	2020-21	school	year,	meaning	most	athletes	who	had	a	valid	
physical	on	file	in	2019-20	WILL	NOT	NEED	to	get	a	new	one	for	2020-21.		The	MHSAA	is	allowing	athletes	to	fill	out	a	health	ques*onnaire	in	lieu	
of	ge_ng	a	new	athle*c	physical	for	this	school	year.		Any	athle*c	physical	dated	a`er	April	15,	2019	will	be	valid	for	the	2020-21	school	year	
provided	the	health	ques*onnaire	is	completed	and	turned	in.		A	link	to	the	health	ques*onnaire	form	is	posted	on	our	blog	and	the	form	can	be	
found	here:		h1ps://www.mhsaa.com/portals/0/Documents/health%20safety/healthques*onnaire.pdf	
--Most	fall	sports,	in	a	typical	year,	will	have	summer	condi*oning	and	training	sessions	to	help	prepare	athletes	for	the	fall	season.		With	campus	
facili*es	currently	closed	and	mul*ple	stay-at-home	and	emergency	orders	in	place,	it	is	anyone’s	guess	as	to	when	we	will	be	able	to	begin	any	
summer	programming.		Please	reach	out	to	the	appropriate	head	coach	and	make	sure	to	get	on	their	contact	list	so	that	you	can	be	updated	as	
to	when	any	summer	workouts	will	begin.		Informa*on	will	also	be	posted	on	the	Athle*cs	blog	and	to	Twi1er	when	it	becomes	available.	
--Fall	schedules	for	all	sports	have	been	posted	to	the	Athle*cs	blog.		These	are	also	developing	documents	that	may	not	be	finalized	at	this	*me.	
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DEARBORN	HIGH	SCHOOL	ATHLETICS	
2020-21	FALL	SPORTS	OPENING	PRACTICE	INFORMATION	

SPORT FIRST	PRACTICE	DATE REPORT		
TIME

REPORT	
LOCATION

HEAD	COACH

FOOTBALL	
Varsity,	JV,	Freshman

Monday,	August	10th 7:00	AM	Check-In	
8:00	AM	Prac*ce

Turf	Field John	Powell	
powellj@dearbornschools.org

SIDELINE	CHEERLEADING	
Varsity,	JV

Monday,	August	10th 6:00	PM Grass	Field/Track Allyssa	Kerby	
kerbya@dearbornschools.org

BOYS	CROSS	COUNTRY Wednesday,	August	12th	 8:00	AM Turf	Field/	
Ticket	Booth

PJ	Mahar	
maharp@dearbornschools.org

GIRLS	CROSS	COUNTRY Wednesday,	August	12th 8:00	AM Turf	Field/Ticket	
Booth

Tom	Brown	
brownt@dearbornschools.org

GIRLS	SWIMMING Wednesday,	August	12th 9:00	AM Pool	Deck Kayla	Papp	
coach.kayla2018@gmail.com

BOYS	TENNIS Wednesday,	August	12th 9:00	AM Tennis	Courts Doug	Marks	
dptrout23@yahoo.com

VOLLEYBALL	
Varsity,	JV,	Freshman

Wednesday,	August	12th 9:00	AM	(Varsity/JV)	
12:30	PM	(Freshman)

Gymnasium Florin	Vescan	
florinv1@gmail.com

GIRLS	GOLF Wednesday,	August	12th 10:00	AM Midway	Golf	
Center

John	Cialone	
cialonj@dearbornschools.org	

Eric	Quine	
quinee@dearbornschools.org

FIELD	HOCKEY	
Varsity,	JV

Wednesday,	August	12th 4:00	PM	(JV)	
5:00	PM	(Varsity)

Turf	Field Wendy	Norwood	
norwood.*gers@yahoo.com
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BOYS	SOCCER	
Varsity,	JV,	Freshman

Wednesday,	August	12th 6:00	PM	(9th/10th)	
8:00	PM	(11th/12th)

Turf	Field Aaron	Pfeil	
pfeila@dearbornschools.org
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